UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 20, 2025

Injury

Seventh College West

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025

2025-1861

10/20/2025

8:55 AM

18yr old female, fell off a scooter, and is conscious and breathing
Report Taken

Suspicious Circumstances

Umoja

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:

Disposition:

10/20/2025

2025-1862

10/20/2025

9:19 AM

2nd hand info, male/female couple seen pushing each other on the 10th floor at 0826

Report Taken

Citizen Assist

South Parking Structure

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/20/2025
2510200025
10/20/2025
10:55 AM

Summary: Van w/rack on top didn’t clear the structure and is now stuck underneath
Disposition: Service Provided

Injury

Survivance

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025

2025-1863

10/20/2025

11:10 AM

Subject with an allergic reaction fell and injured his head
Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911

Poole St

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025
2510200027
10/20/2025
11:13 AM

Logged Event

Petty Theft- Micro Mobility Device

Pines Restaurant
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025

2025-1864

10/20/2025

11:00 AM - 11:36 AM

Unknown suspect stole a secured e-scooter, loss is $323.00
Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 20, 2025

Elevator Problem

Biomedical Sciences Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

10/20/2025
2510200030
10/20/2025
11:49 AM

Referred To Other Department (UCSD)

Elevator Problem

Geisel Library
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025
2510200031
10/20/2025
12:05 PM

Referred To Other Department (UCSD)

Citizen Contact
Preuss School

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/20/2025
2510200033
10/20/2025
1:18 PM

Summary: Caller would like guidance regarding a student sending nude photos of himself to female
Disposition: Service Provided

Welfare Check

64 Degrees

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025

2510200034

10/20/2025

1:40 PM

Rp would like a welfare check on student worker who stormed off the job approx. 10 mins ago
Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911
Canyon View Aquatic & Climbing

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025
2510200037
10/20/2025
3:18 PM

Logged Event

Citizen Assist

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025
2510200038
10/20/2025

3:44 PM

Returning Property
Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
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Grand Theft- Micro Mobility Device

Antonio Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025

2025-1865

10/20/2025

4:00 PM - 4:50 PM

Unknown suspect stole a secured e-bike, loss is $700.00
Report Taken

Found Property
Triton Stadium
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025

2025-1866

10/20/2025

5:30 PM

Follow up on encampment from 10/16/2025
Report taken

Report Of Grand Theft

Umoja

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025
2510200044
10/20/2025
6:06 PM

Cancelled Before Dispatch

Lost Property
Villa La Jolla Dr.
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025
2510200045
10/20/2025
6:09 PM

Rp Left suitcases Infront of CVS and someone took them while she was inside the store

Referred to Other Agency

Security Alarm

Student Center Bldg. A

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025
2510200046
10/20/2025
6:15 PM

False Alarm

Petty Theft- Micro Mobility Device
Scholars Drive North

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/20/2025

725000253

10/20/2025

6:30 PM - 8:00 PM
An unknown suspect stole a secured e-scooter, loss is $500.00
Online Report Taken
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Medical Aid
Earth Hall North
Date Reported 10/20/2025
Incident/Case## 2510200048
Date Occurred 10/20/2025
Time Occurred 7:02 PM
Summary:
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Campus Security Authority Report
UC San Diego
Date Reported 10/20/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1867
Date Occurred 10/11/2025
Time Occurred  Unknown
Summary: Dating violence incident
Disposition: Report Taken
Collision With Injury
Canyonview Recreation Center
Date Reported 10/20/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1868
Date Occurred 10/20/2025
Time Occurred  Unknown
Summary: Male on a skateboard hit by a car at the traffic circle
Disposition: Report Taken
Collision No Injury
Voigt Drive
Date Reported 10/20/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1869
Date Occurred 10/20/2025
Time Occurred 9:07 PM
Summary:
Disposition: Report Taken
Information
Knowledge On Thurgood Marshall
Date Reported 10/20/2025
Incident/Case## 2510200058
Date Occurred 10/20/2025
Time Occurred 9:32 PM
Summary: Rp reporting friend at UCLA is trying to OD
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Security Check

Gilman Parking Structure

Date Reported 10/20/2025

Incident/Case## 2510200060

Date Occurred 10/20/2025

Time Occurred 10:07 PM

Summary: Gray Tesla parked on the 5th floor with trunk open and belongings inside
Disposition: Service Provided
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Possession of Marijuana
Umoja
Date Reported 10/20/2025
Incident/Case## 2510200061
Date Occurred 10/20/2025
Time Occurred 10:15 PM
Summary: Subject smoking in their room
Disposition: Student Conduct Referral
Citizen Assist
Mission Brewing
Date Reported 10/20/2025
Incident/Case## 2510200064
Date Occurred 10/20/2025
Time Occurred 10:49 PM
Summary: Driver from case 2025-1869 Request to speak with officer at scene of stop

Disposition: Service Provided

Suspicious Person

Trolley- La Jolla Health Station

Date Reported 10/20/2025

Incident/Case## 2510200070

Date Occurred 10/20/2025

Time Occurred 11:57 PM

Summary: Subject camping out in the restroom, refusing to leave
Disposition: Cancelled Before Dispatch




